No.A.42011/1/2020-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 7th April, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Govt. of Mizoram, Mizoram Youth Commission Order No.B.13015/1/2021-MYC dt.15.03.2021, Core Team on Skill Development Framework in respect of Khawzawl District is hereby constituted as follows:

Chairman Member Secretary Asst.Secretary Members

: Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl

: Sub-Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl

: Sr.Scientist & Head, KVK, Khawzawl

1) Project Director, DRDA, Khawzawl

2) Sub-Divisional Officer (Sadar) Khawzawl

- 3) District Urban Development Officer, Khawzawl
- 4) District Education Officer, Khawzawl
- 5) District Agriculture Officer, Khawzawl
- 6) Veterinary Officer, Khawzawl
- 7) Chairman, Khawzawl District Village Council Association
- 8) President, Sub-Hqrs YMA, Khawzawl

Sd/-ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl Khawzawl, the 7th April, 2021

Memo No.A.42011/1/2020-DC(KZL) Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, Mizoram Youth Commission.
- 2. All Members concerned.
- 3. Website Manager, DC's Office, Khawzawl to be uploaded into Website.

Canaccorrest 7.4.21

Deputy Commissioner